## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's legal name previously recorded on Reel 021790 Frame 0897. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee should have been listed as Dannmar Worldwide, Inc. instead of Dannmar Incorporated.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Scott Kritzer	10/30/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dannmar Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	646 Flinn Avenue
City:	Moorpark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93021

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12263066

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)753-6888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-753-6777 Phone: Email: ljk@kcpatentlaw.com Correspondent Name: Kent R. Erickson

Address Line 1: 800 West 47th Street, Suite 401 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	227.001 DANNMAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent R. Erickson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Signed Corrected Assignment Agreement to Dannmar Worldwide#page1.tif source=Signed Corrected Assignment Agreement to Dannmar Worldwide#page2.tif

**PATENT** 501002758 REEL: 023454 FRAME: 0193 source=Assignment as recorded#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023454 FRAME: 0194 **CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** 

I, Jeffrey Scott Kritzer, do hereby acknowledge that on the date shown below, and for good

and valuable consideration, I did assign U. S. Letters Patent application Serial No. 12/263,066,

filed October 31, 2008, entitled PORTABLE TWO POST AUTOMOBILE LIFT, to an entity

erroneously identified as Dannmar Incorporated, a California corporation, whereas the correct

legal name of the entity to which I intended to assign my patent rights is now known to me to be,

and to have been Dannmar Worldwide, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of

business at 646 Flinn Avenue, Moorpark, CA 93021.

Therefore, in order to correct my previous assignment of patent rights, I, Jeffrey Scott

Kritzer, do hereby assign to Dannmar Worldwide, Inc. my entire right, title and interest to U. S.

Letters Patent application Serial No. 12/263,066 and the worldwide patent rights in the invention

disclosed therein. The rights assigned include the rights to pursue and obtain patents on the

invention in any country.

I hereby warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or

encumbrance, other than the prior assignment noted herein, affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by me.

This Assignment is entered into nunc pro tunc (effective) October 31, 2008.

Dotad

Jeffrey Scott Kritzer

(Docket 227.001)

PAIENI

REEL: 023454 FRAME: 0195

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California County of Verture
On 10 30 200 9 before me, Paghel Drang, personally appeared JEFFREY SCOTT KRITZER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Signature (Seal)

**RECORDED: 10/30/2009**